3 9/16 —|

(@)

218 5/16

214 /4

S5e 9/16

131 SHELL LENGTH

31 16

[~7 15/16 =

146 7/8 ¢ TO ¢ T-SLOTS

121 15/16 MAX DECKLE

101 15/16 MIN DECKLE

(=)

/
/
k;‘
27 ‘
= o 5.0030
{1 — 50015
DIA
28 T
EXISTING
4 37/64 HIDRAULIC
]
(15)(3)— SeE suB-ass'Y 26533R-67-D
16)(43)(44
122 DRILLED FACE
§ SUCTION OUTLET
26 1/4
| 15 /4 | 148 1/2 G TO G BRG & HOUSING
7! | BEO |
] H LT
13/8 0 i U Il H
T T
} I ' : 13 18 / ' 13 V8
| | 11/16 WD X 2 1/4 LG, |
+ DPENING i SLOTS * CTYPICAD |
| SUCTIN | ! !
B7/8 K18 B2 [ | T =t — 2 V4
i_ | T ot v p————— $.
T | |
1378 |
1
3316 —| |—7 —]
—| 6 172 142 612 |~—
|——18 3/8 —~|~—12 5/16 —~]
25 |28533R-19-B DETAIL: WORM GEAR
24 LOCK WASHER W26 ASSEMBLY: SUCTION BOX ASSEMBLY
23 LOCK_NUT AN28 DETAL: WORM_SPACER
22 SEAL GARLOCK §153 X 3356 DETAIL: WORM_SHAFT
21 SEAL CR 1550553 45 | 28533R—04-B DETAIL: COUCH SHELL
0 BEARING: SKF_§ /C3/W33 44 SH.CS: 1/4-20 X 1 6. S8 | ,
EEN BEARING: SKF_{j23072 CAC/C08/W508 43 LOCK WASHER: 1/4 STD_Ss | | 88 3/4
[18 |28533R—27-B DETAIL: D.5. & SUCTION END FLINGER 42 SHCS: 1/4-20 X 1 1/2 16,55 2 J
[17 |28533R—48-B DETAIL: WORM_RETAINER “ 1 [S0C HD SHOULDER SCR: 1/2 DIA. X 1 L5 ASSEMBLY: SUCTION COUCH ROLL
6 | 28533R—63-B DETAIL: T.S. WORM_RETAINER W/3/8-16 X 5/8 TH'D NCNASTER CARR #90208A712
15 _|28533R—67- ETAIL: POINTING DEVICE SUB—ASSEMBLY [ 40 § [HH.CS.: 3/8-16 X 1 LG. SS304 @ REQD
28533R—58—| BOX_INDICATOR STRIP 30 48 [HEX NUT: 3/4—10 __ SS304
28533R—56-| 38 48_[STUDS: 3/4-10 X 4 IG. SS304
28533R—07-| 37 SH.CS: 1/2-13 X 1 _3/4 LG. SS. nasss creruse seecren
28533R—11—| 36 7 SOC HD SET SR 1/2-13 X 3/4 15, SS3ok b AMERICAN TOOL
28533R—13— : PILOT BEARING COVER 35 24 [SHCS: 3/4-10 X 2 1/2 I6. S&. PRI 2ol & MACHINE CO.
28533R—14—1 DETAIL: PILOT BEARING SLEEVE 3 WASHER, LOCK 1/2_SS304 v L Bans FITCHBURG.MA. 01420
28533R—12-1 DETAIL: PULLER PILOT BEARING 33 HHCS: 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 IG. S5304 ,MA.
28533R—06—1 DETAIL: D.S. OUTER BEARING NUT 32 WASHER, LOCK 3/4 _SS304
28533R—00— DETAIL: OUTER COVER D.S. 31 HH.CS.: 3/4-10 X 2 1/2 LG. SS304
28533R—26— DETAIL: INNER COVER D.S. 30 SHCS: $10-24 X 1/2 1G. S5
28533R—10— DETAIL: INNER CIVER SUCTION HEAD 29 OUT DOOR TAPE: MGMASTER CARR #75845AB82
28533R—0B| DETAIL: BEARING RETAINER 28 THD SHAFT COLLAR: TOL—12-10-SS
28533R—22-1 DETAIL: BEARING HOUSING 27 BRZ THRUST WASHER: BOSTON BEAR fiB1228
28533R—55-1 DETAIL: BELL FINSH_MACHINING 26 KEY: BAR 1/4 X 1/4 X 3 LG. GRS. (ROUND ENDS)
ITEM | DRAWING NO. [ QTY.| DESCRIPTION ITEM| DRAWING No. [ary] DESCRIPTION OWo. NO: |ﬁi
No. REV.|  DESCRIPTION 28533R-02-D




	Model

